

PRESS RELEASE

September 12, 2018

For media inquires, please contact, Angela Chambliss or Tarenia Carthan at info@angelsntech.com

The Angels and Me Foundation, Angels N Tech Receives Motorola Solutions Foundation Grant

Atlanta, Georgia– September 12, 2018– The Angels and Me Foundation, Angels N Tech, a non-profit mentoring organization established to Ignite interest, Innovate solutions, and Inspire young girls and support parents within STEAM fields, today announced it has received a grant for from Motorola Solutions Foundation, the charitable arm of Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Through the grant, The Angels and Me Foundation, Angels N Tech will provide year-round programs for both parents and young girls promoting inclusivity of minorities in STEAM and aide underserved communities in Metro Atlanta. Motorola Solutions Foundation awards grants each year to organizations, such as The Angels and Me Foundation, Angels N Tech, which support and advance public safety programs and technology and engineering education initiatives.

"Through funding, this program will provide capabilities to extend our limited reach due to financial capacity. Often times, program objectives of the organization are limited in reach due to funding. This funding will help increase our capacity in servicing the communities within our service area to meet needs such as funding for public transportation to and from programs, access to software and materials for hands on projects and enough hardware devices to allow full function of materials implemented and taught." – Angela Chambliss, Co-Executive Director

This grant will increase The Angels and Me Foundation, Angels N Tech capacity to reach 500+ youth and parents keeping them engage in STEAM. Our ongoing programming initiatives will include; Coding Programs, Graphic Design and Gaming Programs, Wearable Technology & Entrepreneur Workshops, Aerospace Engineer Programs, Marine Biology Exploration Programs, and Solution Based Hack-A-Thons.

This year, Motorola Solutions Foundation grants will support programs that help more than 3 million students, teachers, first responders and community members around the globe. There is a specific focus on providing grants to programs that impact underrepresented populations, including females, minorities, people with disabilities, veterans and others.

"The Motorola Solutions Foundation is honored to and privileged to support the work of The Angels and Me Foundation, Angels N Tech," said Matt Blakely, executive director of the Motorola Solutions Foundation. "We believe in organizations that are fostering innovation, building partnerships and driving change, and we're proud to be part of the positive impact they're making in communities."

- For additional information on Motorola Solutions Foundation grants program, visit: motorolasolutions.com/foundation
- For more information on The Angels and Me Foundation, Angels N Tech please visit <u>www.angelsntech.com</u>.

About The Angels and Me Foundation, Angels N Tech

Angels & Me Foundation Angels N Technology (AngelsNTech), is a mentoring organization established to groom young girls and provide parents with resources to support their daughters' aspirations in all fields of Science, Technology, Engineering, Arts, and Mathematics (STEAM). As these fields continue to have a lack of inclusivity, our goal is to engage minority girls from underrepresented communities, ages 11-18 to explore the fields of STEAM as career choices. Through

teaching, hands on projects, career shadowing, mentoring, and fostering positive attitudes toward STEAM, we empower girls to reach their fullest potential and realize they can be anything they choose. Our motto is to Ignite a passion for STEAM, Innovate techniques of tomorrow while problem solving todays' challenges, and Inspire the next generation for change. Angels N Tech remains engages throughout the lifecycle of our programs with each girl and caregiver/parent to ensure that the natural skills, and curiosities regarding STEAM careers including using skills gained for entrepreneurship endeavors, are upheld until the participants reach 18. At that point the objective of guiding the participants into a career field within STEAM, whether through college, technical trade, certification or job readiness, will have been met.

About the Motorola Solutions Foundation

The Motorola Solutions Foundation is the charitable and philanthropic arm of Motorola Solutions. With employees located around the globe, Motorola Solutions seeks to benefit the communities where it operates. The foundation achieves this by making strategic grants, forging strong community partnerships and fostering innovation. Motorola Solutions Foundation focuses its funding on public safety, disaster relief, employee programs and education, especially in science, technology, engineering and math. For more information on Motorola Solutions Corporate and Foundation giving, visit our website: www.motorolasolutions.com/foundation